ADSORBING FILTERS, DRYERS,
CLEAN AIR PACKAGES
OIL REMOVAL ADSORBING FIL TERS
The adsorbing fi lters are designed to
remove vapors from the air line that
cannot be removed by a co a lesc-
 ing fi lter. They pro duce air that is
vir tu al ly free of oil and hy dro car bons

3/8 NPTF .................................... 3
1/2 NPTF .................................... 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
If product number exceeds 15 charactors consult factory for new number:
BMFDFCDFC  70 – 2  Y  E9  W
PORT TYPE
NPTF threads ........................ . Leave Blank
BSPP threads ......................... W
OPTIONS
None ........................................ Leave Blank
5-μm sintered bronze general
purpose fi lter element .......... E5
0.01-μm coalescing fi lter ......... E8
 element
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT KITS
Element  Model Usage Kit Number
 5-μm Plastic (Std) General purpose fi lter A60F-03PE5
5-μm Bronze General purpose fi lter KA60F-03E5
0.3-μm (Std) Standard bowl A60F-29
 Coalescing Extended bowl A60F-32
 0.01-μm Standard bowl A60F-29E8
 Coalescing Extended bowl A60F-32E8
 Adsorbing Standard bowl A60F-29E9
Extended bowl A60F-32E9
DIMENSIONS  inches (mm)
Weight
 Bowl A B C Depth lb (kg)
 Standard 8.4 (213) 6.5 (165) 1.8 (45) 2.4 (60) 5.00 (2.27)

AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR
ISO Clean Air Package Symbol
ORDERING INFORMATION
Change the letters in the sample model number below to specify the Clean Air Package you want.
Standard Plastic Bowls
Extended Metal Bowls
1 2
DIMENSIONS  inches (mm)
Weight
Bowl A B † C Depth lb (kg)
Std plastic 9.58 (243.3) 5.54 (140.7) 2.38 (59.3) 2.51 (63.8) 4.3 (2.0)
Std metal 9.58 (243.3) 6.42 (163.1) 2.38 (59.3) 2.76 (70.1) 4.6 (2.1)
Ext metal 9.58 (243.3) 9.51 (241.6) 2.38 (59.3) 2.76 (70.1) 4.9 (2.2)
† Bowl (standard) removal clearance:  add 3.1 (79)
† Bowl (extended) removal clearance:  add 6.1 (155)
REPLACEMENT ELEMENT KITS
Filter Elements:
5-μm Polyethyelene (Std element) ................. A60F-03PE5
40-μm Bronze ............................................... A60F-03E3
5-μm Bronze ................................................. A60F-03E5
20-μm Bronze ............................................... A60F-03E4
Coalescing Elements:
  0.3 μm Standard for plastic bowl ............................ A60F-23
0.3 μm Standard for metal bowl ............................. A60F-29
0.3 μm Extended for metal bowl ............................. A60F-32
0.01 μm Standard for plastic bowl .......................... A60F-23E8
0.01 μm Standard for metal bowl ........................... A60F-29E8
0.01 μm Extended metal bowl ................................ A60F-32E8
Adsorbing Elements:
Standard (Std element) .................................. A60F-29E9
  Extended ....................................................... A60F-32E9
PORT SIZE
1/4 NPTF ...................................... 2
3/8 NPTF ...................................... 3
1/2 NPTF ...................................... 4